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NORTHWEST ARKANSAS APARTMENT MARKET SURVEY
MID-YEAR 2016

Rental rates across the Northwest Arkansas apartment market have increased 7.1% over the last twelve months
while maintaining a 97.5% occupancy rate according to CBRE’s latest apartment market survey. Northwest
Arkansas’ thriving local economy and unprecedented population growth continue to provide support for the strong
performance of the multifamily market. Below are the highlights of our mid-year apartment survey.

Rental Rates and Occupancies

Rental highlights include:

e Compared to one year ago, on average:
»  The average rental rate in Northwest Arkansas rose $43 per month to $651.
»  One bedroom units rose $49 per month to $556.
»  Two bedroom/one bath units rose $18 per month to $556.
»  Two bedroom/two bath units rose $45 per month to $778.
»  Three bedroom /two bath units rose $115 per month to $995.
»  Four bedroom units rose $25 per month to $1,038.

* Rent specials and concessions continue to be virtually non-existent across Northwest Arkansas with the only
specials/discounts being some form of employee or student discounts — typically 5% off the market rent.

Occupancy highlights include:

* Compared to one year ago, on average:

»  Mid-year 2016 overall occupancy in Northwest Arkansas averaged 97.5%, down from 98%
reported one year ago.

»  Fayetteville’s average occupancy is 97.5%, down from 98% one year ago.
»  Springdale’s average occupancy is 99%, up from 98% one year ago.
» Rogers’ average occupancy is 98%, down from 99.5% one year ago.

»  Bentonville’s average occupancy is 98%, down from 98.5% one year ago.

Sales Activity

Investment sales of multifamily properties in Northwest Arkansas is off to a slow start in 2016 with just three
transactions of apartment complexes over 50 units compared to seven transactions at the mid-way point in 2015
and four transactions through mid-2014. The average sale price of these three transactions is just over $63,500 per
apartment unit. Of the three transactions one was 1990’s vintage trading just under $60,000 per unit, one 1980's
vintage traded just over $71,000 per unit and one 1970’s vintage trading for roughly $30,000 per unit.

Even with the slow start to the year we expect multifamily transactions to continue at an above average pace due
to the low interest rate environment and continued strong investor demand. Lending rates continue to be a driving
force behind the number of apartment communities actively for sale across the country as sellers look to capitalize on
historic pricing levels while investors can lock in long-term aftractive fixed rate debt.

CBRE

N}
<)
N
o
<
L
7
(a]
=




(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

New Construction

Eight multifamily properties are currently under construction across Northwest Arkansas totaling 2,069 units. Of

these eight Towne Park @ Har-Ber is the only property to open so far this year:

The Links at Fayetteville Phase Il — 484 Units | Fayetteville
Uptown Apartments — 308 Units | Fayetteville

Watermark at Steele Boulevard — 306 Units | Fayetteville
Towne Park @ Har-Ber — 157 Units | Springdale
Watermark on Walnut Creek — 220 Units | Rogers
Palisades at Pleasant Grove — 208 Units | Rogers

The Pointe at Bentonville Phase | — 170 Units | Bentonville

The Parc @ Bentonville — 216 Units | Bentonville

Four student housing properties are currently wrapping construction for 2016 fall semester at University of Arkansas
totaling 652 units and 1,657 bedrooms:

Sterling District — 250 Units | 559 Bedrooms
Gather Dickson — 100 Units | 238 Bedrooms
@MOSPHERE — 226 Units | 628 Bedrooms

Champions Club — 76 Units | 232 Bedrooms

Looking Forward

We have always maintained the strength of the multifamily market is closely tied to the strength of the job market
and local economy. Looking forward we expect robust rent growth to continue in the near term as new market rate
construction wraps up and begins leasing at higher rates than seen on 2000’s vintage assets across Northwest
Arkansas. With Fayetteville being named the #1 on list of most affordable places to live in the US and #3 on
best places to live in the US by U.S. News & World Report, it appears the local economy, job market and overall
population growth will continue to keep apartment fundamentals strong.

Note: The Northwest Arkansas Apartment Market Survey for Mid-Year 2015 conducted by CBRE included over 22,000 units of the approximate 32,000
apartment units located within Fayetteville, Springdale, Rogers and Bentonville. The data within is supplied by multifamily property owners and managers.
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MID-YEAR 2016

CBRE Multifamily | NW Arkansas
+1 (479) 301-2520

Area Covered:

Apartments Covered:

Occupancies:
Range:

Most Often Quoted Deposit:

FAYETTEVILLE APARTMENT SURVEY

Fayetteville city limits

Apartment complexes with 50 units or more; tenants pay utilities; 9,622 units
sampled

Averaging — 97.5% ¥
80% — 100%

$200 for one bedroom apartments, $200 for two bedroom apartments,
$200 for three bedroom apartments and $300 for four bedroom apartments

Type Averoge Average Average Rent Rent
Rent Sqg. Ft. Per Sq. Ft. Range
1 BR/1 BA $510 1 582 $0.88 $370-$818
2 BR/1 BA $569 T 771 $0.73 $440-$800
2 BR/2 BA $713 1 1,014 $0.70 $530-$1,320
3 BR/2 BA $910 7 1,100 $0.83 $675-$1,448
4 BR/2 BA $1,038 T 1,150 $0.90 $775-$1,575

* All rents shown are based upon calculated “effective” rents.

This survey is for the use of CBRE only. Reproduction of this survey without written consent of CBRE will be prohibited.
NOTE: The symbols T, 1, <> denote increases, decreases and no change respectively from previous survey six months ago.

CBRE

N}
<)
N
o
<
L
7
(a]
=




MID-YEAR 2016

CBRE Multifamily | NW Arkansas
+1 (479) 301-2520

SPRINGDALE APARTMENT SURVEY

O
Area Covered: Springdale city limits P
~N
Apartments Covered: Apartment complexes with 50 units or more; tenants pay utilities; 5,189 units o
sampled 5
>
Occupancies: Averaging — 99% <> a
() 1) E
Range: 96% — 100%
Most Often Quoted Deposit: $200 for one bedroom apartments, $200 for two bedroom apartments and

$400 for three bedroom apartments

Type Averoge Average Average Rent Rent
Rent Sqg. Ft. Per Sq. Ft. Range
1 BR/1 BA $483 1 596 $0.81 $385-$784
2 BR/1 BA $523 7 783 $0.67 $454-$625
2 BR/2 BA $656 1 979 $0.67 $550-$868
3 BR/2 BA $731 7 1,121 $0.65 $478-$975

* All rents shown are based upon calculated “effective” rents.

This survey is for the use of CBRE only. Reproduction of this survey without written consent of CBRE will be prohibited.
NOTE: The symbols T, 1, <> denote increases, decreases and no change respectively from previous survey six months ago.
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MID-YEAR 2016

CBRE Multifamily | NW Arkansas
+1 (479) 301-2520

ROGERS APARTMENT SURVEY

O
Area Covered: Rogers city limits P
~N
Apartments Covered: Apartment complexes with 50 units or more; tenants pay utilities; 3,822 units o
sampled 5
>
Occupancies: Averaging — 98% ¥ a
0, 1) E
Range: 86% — 100%
Most Often Quoted Deposit: $150 for one bedroom apartments, $200 for two bedroom apartments and

$350 for three bedroom apartments

Type Averoge Average Average Rent Rent
Rent Sqg. Ft. Per Sq. Ft. Range
1 BR/1 BA $636 1 676 $0.94 $385-$1,025
2 BR/1 BA $493 1 756 $0.65 $415-$756
2 BR/2 BA $936 1 1,146 $0.82 $425-$1,340
3 BR/2 BA $1,254 1 1,385 $0.91 $650-$1,660

* All rents shown are based upon calculated “effective” rents.

This survey is for the use of CBRE only. Reproduction of this survey without written consent of CBRE will be prohibited.
NOTE: The symbols T, 1, <> denote increases, decreases and no change respectively from previous survey six months ago.
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MID-YEAR 2016

CBRE Multifamily | NW Arkansas
+1 (479) 301-2520

BENTONVILLE APARTMENT SURVEY

O
Area Covered: Bentonville city limits P
~N
Apartments Covered: Apartment complexes with 50 units or more; tenants pay utilities; 3,643 units o
sampled 5
>
Occupancies: Averaging — 98% T a
0, 1) E
Range: 90% — 100%
Most Often Quoted Deposit: $250 for one bedroom apartments, $200 for two bedroom apartments and

$300 for three bedroom apartments

Type Averoge Average Average Rent Rent
Rent Sqg. Ft. Per Sq. Ft. Range
1 BR/1 BA $661 71 650 $1.02 $395-$995
2 BR/1 BA $622 1 841 $0.74 $455-$750
2 BR/2 BA $850 1 1,008 $0.84 $595-$1,300
3 BR/2 BA $874 1 1,154 $0.76 $725-$1,204

* All rents shown are based upon calculated “effective” rents.

This survey is for the use of CBRE only. Reproduction of this survey without written consent of CBRE will be prohibited.
NOTE: The symbols T, 1, <> denote increases, decreases and no change respectively from previous survey six months ago.
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NORTHWEST ARKANSAS APARTMENT CONSTRUCTION
2010 - June 2016
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Completed

- Copperstone Apartments Phase |1
- The Trails at Bentonville
- THRIVE Bentonville
- Woodlands af Creekside @
- The Promenade Apartments at Pinnacle Hills
- Towne Park @ Har-Ber

Under Construction
- The Poinfe at Bentonville
- Watermark of Walnut Creek
- Palisades at Pleasant Grove
10 - The Links at Fayetteville Phase I 62—
11 - Uptown Apartments
12 - Watermark af Steele Crossing

13 - The Parc @ Bentonville [Farmington} 4l
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NORTHWEST ARKANSAS APARTMENT CONSTRUCTION
2010 - June 2016

Map #  Property Name Address :n‘:s Corrl;:llieeiion
1 Copperstone Apartments Phase Il 2800 SW Wagon Avenue | Bentonville 96 2013 ©
2 The Trails at Bentonville 2400 SW Fireblaze | Bentonville 487 2015 S
3 THRIVE Bentonville 401 SW A Street | Bentonville 62 2015 :
4 Woodlands at Creekside NW A Street | Bentonville 50 2015 5
5 -Il’-i:enzrcT:Heir;lc;de NEEITTEAE Gl 4101 W. Huntington Drive | Rogers 200 2015 Z
6 Towne Park @ Har-Ber 257 Arborside Road | Springdale 157 2016 E
7 The Pointe at Bentonville SEC of SW Regional Airport Blvd & SW | Street | Bentonville 170 2016
8 Watermark at Walnut Creek 600 S. Promenade Blvd| Rogers 220 2016
9 Palisades at Pleasant Grove Palisades at Pleasant Grove 208 2016
10 The Links at Fayetteville Phase Il 3600 West Players Lane | Fayetteville 484 2016
11 Uptown Apartments SWC of E. Joyce Blvd & Steele Blvd | Fayetteville 308 2017
12 Watermark at Steele Crossing NEC of Van Asche Drive & Steele Blvd | Fayetteville 306 2017
13 The Parc @ Bentonville NWC of SW Windmill Rd & SW Regional Airport Blvd | Bentonville 216 2017

Total Units — 2,964 * Completed - 1,052 * Under Construction - 1,912
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MID-YEAR 2016

CBRE Multifamily | NW Arkansas

+1 479 301 2520

Area Covered:

Apartments Covered:

Occupancies:

Range:

Most Often Quoted Deposit:

FORT SMITH APARTMENT SURVEY

Fort Smith city limits

Apartment complexes with 40 units or more; tenants pay utilities; 2,917 units

sampled

Averaging — 94% 1

85% — 100%

$200 for one bedroom apartments, $200 for two bedroom apartments,

$200 for three bedroom apartments

Type Averoge Average Average Rent Rent
Rent Sqg. Ft. Per Sq. Ft. Range
AVERAGE $522 4 880 $0.59 $305-$895
1 BR/1 BA $437 1 657 $0.67 $305-$665
2 BR/1 BA $504 1 883 $0.57 $400-$725
2 BR/2 BA $601 4 1,025 $0.59 $405-$895
3 BR/2 BA $590 4 1,172 $0.50 $485-$725

* All rents shown are based upon calculated “effective” rents.

This survey is for the use of CBRE only. Reproduction of this survey without written consent of CBRE will be prohibited.
NOTE: The symbols T, 1, <> denote increases, decreases and no change respectively from previous survey six months ago.

CBRE

MID-YEAR 2016



2015 CBRE MULTIFAMILY
KEY FACTS

546.1 Billion in Capital Markets Multifamily Transactions in 2015

National Network 6 5 3 OO

LOCATIONS MULTIFAMILY
2015

PROFESSIONALS
SALES

$24.6B+

v/ $8B Freddie Mac Direct Lending

v/ $4B Fannie Mae Direct Lending
FINANCING

$21.4B+

v/ $382.8M FHA Direct Lending
v~ $8.9B Other

(life company, bank, conduit, efc.)

+ $925 million in student housing investment sales + $1.3 billion in senior housing investment sales

Since 2001

$544 million in student housing financing $1.5 billion in senior housing financing

Freddie Mac Leading
# ] Seller/Servicer Fannie Mae DUS®
in 2015 Lender in 2015

Brokerage Firm

#1 Multifamily

Real Capital Analytics

Asset Acquisition & Disposition Manufactured Housing

Freddie Mac Seller/Servicer Low Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC)
Fannie Mae DUS® Lender HUD Affordable Housing Advisory
FHA Direct Lender Valuation & Appraisal

Correspondent for Life Companies Consulting Services

Source for Banks & Conduits

LioJjo}d nQ

Cost Segregation

AN N NN Y NN

Student Housing Economic Research & Consulting

AN N NN N

Senior Housing

For more information, please visit: cbre.com/multifamily | +1 617 217 6041 | multifamily@cbre.com C B R E



INVESTMENT SALES PROFESSIONALS

DEBT & STRUCTURED FINANCE PROFESSIONALS

CBRE

*Partial list

David Eagle
(505) 837-4942
david.eagle@cbre.com

Malcolm McComb

(404) 923-1421
malcolm.mccomb@cbre.com
Paul Berry

(404) 923-1425
paul.berry@cbre.com

Kevin Geiger

(404) 923-1422
kevin.geiger@cbre.com

Charles Cirar
(512) 499-4916

chqr|es.circr@cbre.com

Simon Butler
(617) 912-6923
simon.butler@cbre-ne.com

Biria St. John

(617) 912-6924
biria.stiohn@cbre-ne.com

Phil Brosseau
(704) 331-1227
phil.brosseau@cbre.com

John Jaeger
(312) 935-1037

john.joeger@cbre.com

Dave Lockard
(513) 369-1347
dave.lockard@cbre.com

Vicki Maeder
(216) 363-6432
vicki.maeder@cbre.com

Ed Joseph
(614) 430-5008

edmond.joseph@cbre.com

Peter Gineris
(505) 837-4997
pefer.gineris@cbre.com

Richard Jordan
(404) 923-1464
richard.jordan@cbre.com

Robert LaChapelle
(404) 923-1446

robert.lachapelle@cbre.com

Robert Kadoori
(404) 812-5067
robert.kadoori@cbre.com

Tracy Kennedy
(512) 418-3234

tracy.kennedy@cbre.com

Kyle Juszczyszyn
(617) 912-6862
kyle@cbre-ne.com

John Kelly
(617) 912-7082

john.kelly@cbre-ne.com

Ryan Reid
(214) 979-6540
ryan.reid@cbre.com

Dirk Goris
(214) 979-6505
dirk.goris@cbre.com

Linda Gibbs
(515) 440-2900
linda.gibbs@cbre-hubbell.com

David Potarf
(303) 628-7414
david.potarf@cbre.com

Dan Woodward
(303) 628-7417

d(] n .WOOdWGI’d@Cer.COm

Jack Johns
(248) 353-5400
jack.johns@cbre.com

Anthony Leeds
(248) 351-2016
anthony.leeds@cbre.com

Brian Donahue
(918) 392-7250
brian.donahue@cbre.com

Clint Duncan
(713) 577-1721

clint.duncan.com

Steve LaMotte
(317) 269-1018
steve.lamotte@cbre.com

Paul Runkle
(909) 418-2179
paul.runkle@cbre.com

Cray Carlson
(909) 418-2092
cray.carlson@cbre.com

Eric Chen
(909) 418-2071
eric.c.chen@cbre.com

Steve Heffner
(704) 927-1455
steve.heffner@cbre.com

Peter Marino
(312) 338-2015
peter.marino@cbre.com

Mike Bryant
(214) 979-5612

mike.bryant@cbre.com

Jay Wagley
(214) 979-5616
jay.wagley@cbre.com

Brady O'Donnell
(303) 628-1777
brady.odonnell@cbre.com

Michael Riccio
(860) 987-4709
michael.riccio@cbre.com

David Aaronson
(713) 787-1900
david.aaronson@cbre.com

Brian Moulder

(904) 633-2609
brian.moulder@cbre.com
Dhaval Patel

(904) 630-6369
dhaval.patel@cbre.com

Jeff Stingley
(816) 968-5884
ieff.stingley@cbre.com

Edward Mikolay
(616) 726-5466

edward.milokay@cbre.com

Spence Ballif
(702) 369-4805
spence.ballif@cbre.com

Laurie Lustig-Bower

(310) 550-2556
laurie.lustig-bower@cbre.com
Priscilla Nee

(310) 550-2508
priscilla.nee@cbre.com

Brad McCarthy

(213) 613-3255

bradford. mccarthy@cbre.com

Melinda Russell
(818) 502-6700

me|inda.russe||@cbre.com

Curtis Smith
(414) 274-1662
curtis.smith@cbre.com

Abe Appert

(952) 278-2198
abe.appert@cbre.com
Keith Collins

(952) 924-4654
keith.collins@cbre.com

Jason Brown
(317) 269-1123
jason.brown@cbre.com

Phil Rachels
(904) 630-6363
phil.rachels@cbre.com

Brian Eisendrath
(310) 228-2125

brian.eisendrath@cbre.com

Charles Foschini
(305) 381-6424
charles.foschini@cbre.com

Joel Torborg
(612) 336-4210
joel.torborg@cbre.com

K.O. Kennedy
(615) 248-5935
ko.kennedy@cbre.com

Scott Brady
(615) 248-5933
scott.brady@cbre.com

Christine Akins

Senior Managing Director
+1(312) 861-7852
chris.akins@cbre.com

Steve Massey
(615) 248-1120
steve.massey@cbre.com

Russell Oldham
(615) 248-1145
russell.oldham@cbre.com

Bob Patterson
(949) 725-8569
robert.patterson@cbre.com

Dan Blackwell
(949) 725-8655
dan.blackwell@cbre.com

Paul Leibowitz
(212) 984-6627

paul.leibowitz@cbre.com

Dan Johnson
(757) 490-3300
dan.johnson@cbre-norfolk.com

Keith Manson
(510) 874-1919
keith.manson@cbre.com

Eva Wills
(405) 272-6230

eva.wills@cbre.com

Shelton Granade
(407) 839-3103
shelton.granade@cbre.com

Lizann McGowan
(610) 251-5186

lizann.mcgowan@cbre.com

John McFadden
(610) 251-5118

john.mcfadden@cbre.com

Robert Miller
(610) 251-5115

roberi.F. mi I |er@cbre.com

Mark Fisher
(212) 895-0905
mark.fisher@cbre.com

Shawn Rosenthal
(212) 984-7122

shawn. rosenfho |@cbre. com

Troy Tegeler
(949) 509-2114
troy.tegeler@cbre.com

Sharon Kline
(949) 509-2115
sharon.kline@cbre.com

Marina Massari
(949) 509-2126

marina.massari@cbre.com

Christopher Dunning
(405) 816-5100
chris.dunning@cbre.com

Glenn Housman
(407) 839-3112

g|enn4housmon@cbre.com

Peter Donovan

Senior Managing Director
+1(617)217-6035
peter.donovan@cbre.com

Tyler Anderson
(602) 735-5557
tyler.anderson@cbre.com

Sean Cunningham
(602) 735-1740
sean.cunningham@cbre.com

Cynthia Kamin
(412) 394-9831
cynthia.kamin@cbre.com

Josh McDonald
(503) 221-4887

josh.mcdonald@cbre.com

Graham Taylor
(503) 221-4830

graham.taylor@cbre.com

Aiman Noursoultanova
(775) 823-6983

aiman.noursoultanova@cbre.com

Charles Wentworth
(804) 267-7223
charles.wentworth@cbre.com

Marc Ross
(916) 446-8785

ma rc.ross@cbre.com

Charles Cirar
(512) 499-4916
charles.cirar@cbre.com

Kevin Mulhern
(858) 646-4723

kevin.mulhern@cbre.com

Eric Comer

(858) 546-4683
eric.comer@cbre.com
Jim Neil

(858) 646-4785
jim.neil@cbre.com

Steven Doherty
(610) 251-5175
steven.doherty@cbre.com

Rocco Mandala
(602) 735-1775
rocco.mandala@cbre.com

David Meese
(412) 303-4811

david.meese@cbre.com

Nick Santangelo
(503) 221-4821
nick.santangelo@cbre.com

James Gunning
(201) 712-5855
james.gunning@cbre.com

Roger Edwards
(919) 831-8262
roger.edwards@cbre.com

Mitchell Kiffe

Senior Managing Director/
CoHead of National Production
+1 (703) 905-0249

mitchell.kiffe@cbre.com

Michael Thomas
(415) 772-0484
michael.thomas@chbre.com

Jon Hallgrimson
(206) 292-6110
jon.hallgrimson@cbre.com

Frank Bosl
(206) 292-6138
frank bosl@cbre.com

Eli Hanacek
(206) 292-6147
eli.hanacek@cbre.com

Jeffrey Dunne
(203) 352-8928
ieff.dunne@cbre.com

Matt Bukhshtaber
(314) 655-6060
matt.bukhshtaber@cbre.com

John Selby
(813) 273-8413
john.selby@cbre.com

Sean Williams
(813) 273-8410

sean.d.williams@cbre.com

Brian Donahue
(918) 392-7250
brian.donahue@cbre.com

Eva Wills
(405) 272-6230
eva.wills@cbre.com

William Roohan
(410) 244-3122
bill.roohan@cbre.com

Mike Muldowney
(410) 244-3144
mike.muldowney@cbre.com

Doug Birrell
(801) 869-8041
doug.birrell@cbre.com

William Chiles
(858) 646-4735
bill.chiles@cbre.com

Scott Peterson
(858) 546-4607
scott.peterson@cbre.com

Andrew Behrens
(415) 772:0211
andrew.behrens@cbre.com

Mark Capeloto
(206) 830-6472

mark.capeloto@cbre.com

David Webb
(202) 585-5721
david.webb@cbre.com
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